
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

M M3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 7Y 6M 3M M3/2P. Pirie 475398 5/0128

 2 DESPICABLE DIXIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R12, M 4M 5M 7M M3/2J. Polidano 466336 5/098

 3 FLASH AS EVELYN Weighted points score BUL, 12/08/2020, R4, M 8M 5M 7P M3/2A. Fleming 477697 5/081

 4 FLASH COW Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2020, R10, P 6P 7M 6P M3/2S. Fleming 477698 5/079

 5 INEKA'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 11/03/2020, R11, M 4M 5M 8P M3/2S. Davidson 455268 7/070

 6 GORGEOUS GROVE Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 6Y 5Y 6Y M3/2R. Stewart 477532 7/067

 7 IGGY JAKIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 8Y (FEL)P 6P M3/2M. Carroll 476252 6/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KATY BELL 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 1Y 8P 7P 4/1/3J. Erwin 486882 5/397

 2 RACHEL'S REVENGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 3Y 2P 2P 4/1/3J. Sciberras 525639 3/2188

 3 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 4Y 3P 5P 4/1/1G. Prior 493969 6/5141

 4 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2020, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 4/1/3W. Hall 494252 4/3126

 5 MARGES BOY Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 4/1/3S. Davidson 490400 5/399

 6 FORTUNE SEEKER Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 4Y 7P 6P 4/1/2G. Case 496053 3/267
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMMY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R2, Y 1Y 5/4W. Hall 497034 1/0151

 2 INDIAN MCCOOKE Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R9, Y 1Y 7Y 5P 5/3C. Wall 508253 2/199

 3 GOOD ODDS KANGA Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R9, Y 3Y 1P 5P 5/4J. Brown 497563 2/1160

 4 HOT KIWI Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R9, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/4R. Jones 496667 2/195

 5 GLORIOUS GAIN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 2Y 6P 8P 5/4G. Case 500299 1/095

 6 EIGHT COUNT 2 Last start Country winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 1Y 7C 6P 5/3M. Smith 498814 3/1149

 7 KINLOCH ZIPPER 2 Last start Country winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 1Y 5Y 4P 5/4C. Cartwright 488131 1/0108

 8 NOVA SIOUX 1 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4W. Hall 487494 2/1195

 9 TRELLY BELLY Weighted points score GAW, 09/06/2020, R11, 

PR2

2P 2P 6P 5/4S. Archer 499895 1/0171

 10 EVALUATE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/08/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4G. Hore 523166 2/1157

 11 HARLEM HEAT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 6Y 7P 2P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0127

 12 BOSTON FOCUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 5Y 6P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/2104

 13 KANDOS LASS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 4Y 4P 8P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 1/0101

 14 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R9, Y 8Y 6P 1P 5/4J. Sciberras 525638 1/099

 15 ZAMBORA BELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 8Y 4P 8P 5/2M. Carroll 491378 6/398

 16 ZAVATTINA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 8P 5/4M. Conquest 521764 1/086

 17 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R9, Y 4Y (FEL)P 7P 5/4K. Fraser 492210 2/180

 18 CROW FLIES Weighted points score MAT, 17/08/2020, R5, P 8P 8P (FEL)P 5/4C. Galwey 498003 1/072

 19 SAIPAN BALE Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R9, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4J. Brown 499143 1/069

 20 STEEL PANTHER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R7, P 8P 7Y 6P 5/4T. Callen 523208 1/065

 21 SHARK ZONE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 7Y 5P 8P 5/2G. Prior 493968 3/264

 22 IGGY JAKIT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 8Y (FEL)P 6P 5/1M. Carroll 476252 6/363

 23 LUCY STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 6Y 6Y 7P 5/4C. Cartwright 496918 1/056

3 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 26 August 2020 - 08:38 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y FFA 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATENT ENERGY 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 1Y 6P 1Y 1/3J. Gatt 500451 8/7263

 2 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 2Y 1Y 2Y 1/3R. Newell 491308 20/19233

 3 VINTAGE DANCER Weighted points score BAT, 24/08/2020, R4, P 6P 1P 5P 2/1/3G. Hore 491207 30/23231

 4 VICTOR SIOUX 2 Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 1Y 4P 3P 3/1/3W. Hall 487493 5/4144

 5 SAMMY SIOUX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 3Y 4P 5P 3/1/3W. Hall 494248 6/4138

 6 BUCKS VENTURE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 3/1/3D. Mason 490406 10/9189

 7 BARE MINIMUM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 6Y 6P 2P 3/1/2J. Sciberras 488168 7/6155

 8 SHIMA MART Weighted points score MBS, 05/08/2020, R5, PR2 7P 5P 4P 3/1/3D. Browne 487071 14/4141

 9 MIAMI SIOUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/05/2020, R5, P 5P 6P 8P 3/1/3W. Hall 494254 5/1117

 10 BILLY BALLOWS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 8P 5P 3/1/2M. Ballantine 493401 11/8116

 11 GO FIFTY SEVEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 5Y 4P 2P 3/1/2M. Smith 490754 5/0112

 12 DESPICABLE DIXIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R12, M 4M 5M 7M 3/1/3J. Polidano 466336 5/498

 13 ARIAKI Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 8P 3/1/2K. Jones 475614 9/886
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOLLY'S GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 30/06/2020, R3, Y 3Y 4P 4P M/1G. Hobbs 522792 0/0102

 2 POPPEY'S PLUTO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 25/08/2020, R1, P 2P 5P M/1J. Davis 522913 0/096

 3 SIMPLY DOTTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/08/2020, R2, P 5P 3P 5P M/1P. Rodgers 521213 0/078

 4 POPPEY'S DORA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 20/08/2020, R1, P 6P 3P 8P M/1J. Davis 522912 0/068

 5 TILLY'S THE ONE First start M/1J. Sing 497987 0/00

 6 SUPERSONIC BLUE First start M/1R. Hancock 529712 0/00

 7 SIMMY SIOUX First start M/1W. Hall 526056 0/00

 8 SIDDY SIOUX First start M/1W. Hall 526055 0/00

 9 MESMERISE First start M/1I. Vassallo 530494 0/00

 10 MISS DALGETTY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/08/2020, R2, Y 5P 7P 5P M/1G. Hobbs 527950 0/048

 11 SPIKE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 22/08/2020, R4, P 5P M/1J. Keller 527321 0/050

 12 OHANA CALI Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 02/03/2020, R2, B 6P M/1D. Browne 521737 0/042

 13 SPLIT SEASON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1B. Grech 522884 0/074

 14 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 6Y 7P 5P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/056

 15 BLACK CANDLES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R2, P 5P 7Y 6P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/048

 16 SHARK POWER Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 7Y 8P 8P M/1S. Kutnjak 496740 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTOR SIOUX 1 Last start Country winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 1Y 4P 3P 3/1/3W. Hall 487493 5/4144

 2 FURIOUS NOT FAST Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R6, P 4P 6C 1P 3/1/3M. Ballantine 493396 15/3245

 3 BUCKS VENTURE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 3/1/3D. Mason 490406 10/9189

 4 BARE MINIMUM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 6Y 6P 2P 3/1/2J. Sciberras 488168 7/6155

 5 SAMMY SIOUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 3Y 4P 5P 3/1/3W. Hall 494248 6/4138

 6 MIAMI SIOUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/05/2020, R5, P 5P 6P 8P 3/1/3W. Hall 494254 5/1117

 7 BILLY BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 8P 5P 3/1/2M. Ballantine 493401 11/8116

 8 GO FIFTY SEVEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 5Y 4P 2P 3/1/2M. Smith 490754 5/0112

 9 BUGATTI MOTION Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2020, R5, P 7P 6P 5P 3/1/3J. Davis 520526 5/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EIGHT COUNT 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 1Y 7C 6P 5/3M. Smith 498814 3/1149

 2 KINLOCH ZIPPER 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 1Y 5Y 4P 5/4C. Cartwright 488131 1/0108

 3 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 2Y 4P 2P 5/4J. Erwin 521870 1/0137

 4 NOVA SIOUX 2 Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4W. Hall 487494 2/1195

 5 EVALUATE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/08/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4G. Hore 523166 2/1157

 6 JERRA LEE Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R6, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4D. Smart 497760 2/1132

 7 HARLEM HEAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 6Y 7P 2P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0127

 8 BOSTON FOCUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 5Y 6P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 486779 3/2104

 9 KANDOS LASS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 4Y 4P 8P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 1/0101

 10 ZAMBORA BELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 8Y 4P 8P 5/2M. Carroll 491378 6/398

 11 GLORIOUS GAIN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 2Y 6P 8P 5/4G. Case 500299 1/095

 12 MISS ARIEK Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R12, M 4M 5P 4Y 5/3K. Jones 475612 3/288

 13 ZAVATTINA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/08/2020, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 8P 5/4M. Conquest 521764 1/086

 14 MONTANA GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4R. Turner 498149 1/080

 15 STEEL PANTHER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R7, P 8P 7Y 6P 5/4T. Callen 523208 1/065

 16 SHARK ZONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 7Y 5P 8P 5/2G. Prior 493968 3/264

 17 IGGY JAKIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 8Y (FEL)P 6P 5/1M. Carroll 476252 6/363

 18 LUCY STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 6Y 6Y 7P 5/4C. Cartwright 496918 1/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURFIN' SAFARI Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R3, Y 2Y 3P 7P M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/0128

 2 GOLSPIE MODEL Last start placegetter RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 3Y 7P 7P M/1K. Waddington 494263 0/066

 3 BLUE CORVETTE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 02/08/2020, R4, P

TEM, 26/07/2020, R3, P

4Y 3P 3P M/1M. Conquest 499320 0/0114

 4 PETITE TIGER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/08/2020, R2, P 3P M/1I. Vassallo 530489 0/0117

 5 ANT MAN EXTREME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/05/2020, R2, P 8P 3P 6P M/1M. Farrugia 526162 0/086

 6 SIN RAP EXPRESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 12/08/2020, R2, P 7P 2P 5P M/1A. Harris 507377 0/078

 7 SMITHFIELD BOY First start M/1J. Vassallo 530496 0/00

 8 KAMIKAZE MAGIC Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 8Y 7P M/1R. Newell 524924 0/030

 9 TWO CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/077

 10 SPLIT SEASON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1B. Grech 522884 0/074

 11 PROFESSOR HEIST Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Farrugia 526158 0/064

 12 BLACK CANDLES 2 Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R2, P 5P 7Y 6P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2019, R4, B (BDN)P 8P 7P 4/1/3M. Ballantine 493398 3/299
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATENT ENERGY 2 Last start Country winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 1Y 6P 1Y 1/3J. Gatt 500451 8/7263

10 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 26 August 2020 - 08:38 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KATY BELL 2 Last start Country winner RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 1Y 8P 7P 4/1/3J. Erwin 486882 5/397

 2 RACHEL'S REVENGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 3Y 2P 2P 4/1/3J. Sciberras 525639 3/2188

 3 BAD BOY GOODESY Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 5P 4/1/3J. Vassallo 471823 6/084

 4 MIDNIGHT CALAIS Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 4/1/3B. Chapman 490421 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 29 August 2020

Y 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARLEM HEAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 6Y 7P 2P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0127
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